
Selection Criteria

Academic Achievement

Overall GPA (3.53 is average of admitted students)
Course Selection (Completing higher level science courses 
     is recommended
Course Load (full course loads are strongly recommended)
PCAT (Average score of admitted students: 82%)
Bachelor’s Degree is preferred (90% of admitted students have 
     BA or BS)
Performance in science and math courses

Pharmacy or Healthcare work experience is preferred 
     (not required)
Average Amount of Pharmacy of healthcare work experience
     of admitted students: 2 years
 List all paid work experience on your PharmCAS application 
     to show development of professional skills

Choose people that know you well in professional/academic 		
     capacity
Obtain a broad range of recommendations
Examples: employer, volunteer supervisor, college professor,   
     research supervisor

wORK EXPERIENCE

LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION

Explore many different pharmacy career options
Investigate current events and challenges in the profession
Be able to articulate what area of Pharmacy you would like to    
     pursue and why 

Understanding & motivation
for pharmacy

Humanitarian and long-term commitments are preferred
Focus on helping people and creating positive change in 
     your community

Community Service / 
extracurric. activities / 

leadership experience

Demonstrate your motivation and understanding of pharmacy
Communicate how your experiences and strengths relate to your 
     future career in pharmacy 
Make sure essays are clearly written with zero errors

Essays (personal statement & 
supplemental essays)

Be yourself, and be prepared to articulate to a faculty member    
     why you want to be a pharmacist and what you know about the  
     profession
Be ready to discuss why the University of Minnesota is a good fit  
     for your career

Interview

Unique factors are any qualities, experiences or skills that will 		
     contribute to the profession and help serve patients better 
Examples include: academic background, professional 
     background, race/ethnicity, geographic background, first 
     generation college student, challenging or disadvantaged 
     background, ability in multiple languages, etc.

Unique Factors that             
contribute to a diverse 

student body
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For more information about the admissions statistics, visit our website: z.umn.edu/stats
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Pharm.D. Admissions Statistics

Complete Applications:
Total Interviews: 

Offered Admission: 
Actual Seats in Class: 

(Duluth: 60 Twin Cities: 108)

Percentage of Applicants 
Offered Admission: 

Complete Applications:
Total Interviews: 

Offered Admission: 
Actual Seats in Class: 

(Duluth: 60 Twin Cities: 108)

Percentage of Applicants 
Offered Admission: 

Complete Applications:
Total Interviews: 

Offered Admission: 
Actual Seats in Class: 

(Duluth: 60 Twin Cities: 108)

Percentage of Applicants 
Offered Admission: 
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44%
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168
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Average GPA: 

GPA Range

Average PCAT : 

PCAT Range

Bachelors Degree: 

Female/Male Ratio: 

Average Age: 

Age Range:

3.53

2.5-4.0

82%

25-99%

90%

64/36% 

22 

19-39

419
325
236
168

56%
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